Aurora
Aurora
Beadle
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brookings
Brown
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Butte
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay

Clay
Codington
Corson
Corson
Custer
Custer
Davison
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey
Dewey
Dewey
Douglas

Veteran Transportation Programs

Service Available

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Peoples Transit

DAV Van

Prairie Hills Transit

Bon Homme County Drivers Network
DAV Van

Brookings Area Transit

DAV Van

Ride Line

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Prairie Hills Transit

Veteran Transportation Service
Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Vermillion Public Transit

DAV Van

Tribal Transportation (SRST)
ND Highly Rural Transportation Program
Prairie Hills Transit

Veteran Transportation Service
DAV Van

Palace Transit

DAV Van/**

Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

Tribal Transportation (CRST)
ND Highly Rural Transportation Program
DAV Van

Location of Provider Phone Number

Pierre
Mitchell
Huron

Huron
Sturgis
Tyndall
Brookings
Brookings
Aberdeen
Aberdeen
Fort Thompson
Pierre

Belle Fourche
Sturgis

VA Black Hills
Pierre

Lake Andes
Pierre
Yankton
Vermillion
Watertown
Fort Yates
Bismarck
Sturgis

VA Black Hills
Mitchell
Mitchell
Webster
Pierre

Pierre

Eagle Butte
Bismarck
Mitchell

605.945.2360
605.995.8611
605-353-0100
605.352.5659
605.642.6668
605.589.4212
605.696.8260
605.692.2222
605.216.1226
605.626.3333
605-360-6171
605.945.2360
605.210.1402
605.642.6668
605.720.7034
605.945.2360
605.487.7691
605.945.2360
605.260.4420
605.624.7433
605.882.6289
701-854-8527
800-920-9595
605.642.6668
605.720.7103
605.995.8611
605.999.8440
605.345.9512
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605-964-3050
800-920-9595
605.995.8611

Funded

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit

DAV

HRTG

County Transit  $$S
DAV

Public Transit

DAV

Public Transit SSS
DAV

HRTG

DAV

HRTG

VA

HRTG

DAV

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit SSS
DAV

Tribal

HRTG

HRTG

VA

DAV

Public Transit SSS
DAV

HRTG

HRTG

Tribal

HRTG

DAV



Edmunds
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jackson
Jerauld
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lake
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lyman
Marshall
Marshall

Veteran Transportation Programs

Pierre River City Transit

Prairie Hills Transit

DAV Van

Veteran Transportation Service
Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Milbank Area Transit

Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit
Haakon County Prairie Transportation
none

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

DAV Van

Prairie Hills Transit

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

Prairie Hills Transit

Haakon County Prairie Transportation
Wessington Springs Area Bus
Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

East Dakota Transit

Veteran Transportation Service
Prairie Hills Transit

ROCS

ROCS

Pierre River City Transit
Marshall County Community Service
Pierre River City Transit

Pierre
Sturgis

Fort Meade
VA Black Hills
Pierre
Milbank
Milbank
Pierre

Pierre

Philip

Pierre
Miller
Mitchell
Sturgis
Pierre
Pierre
Mitchell
Pierre
Sturgis
Philip

Wessington Springs

Pierre
Pierre
Pierre
Madison
Madison
VA Black Hills
Spearfish
Canton
Beresford
Pierre
Britton
Pierre

605.945.2360
605.642.6668
605.720.7065
605.720.7034
605.945.2360
605.432.7505
605.432.4866
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605.859.2032

605.945.2360
605.853.2389
605.995.8611
605.642.6668
605.280.1936
605.945.2360
605.995.8611
605.945.2360
605.642.6668
605.859.2032
605.593.1945
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605.291.9423
605.256.5810
605.720.7034
605.642.8668
605.201.0286
605.366.7360
605.945.2360
605.228.0862
605.945.2360

HRTG

HRTG

DAV

VA

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit
HRTG

HRTG

Public Transit

HRTG

DAV

DAV

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit
DAV

HRTG

HRTG

Public Transit
Public Transit
HRTG

HRTG

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit
VA

Public Transit
ROCS

ROCS

HRTG

Public Transit
HRTG

$55

555

$55

$55
$S5

$55
$S5

555



McCook
McPherson
McPherson
Meade
Meade
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Miner
Minnehaha
Minnehaha
Moody
Oglala Lakota
Pennington
Pennington
Pennington
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Sanborn
Sanborn
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd

Todd
Tripp
Tripp
Turner
Union
Union
Walworth

Veteran Transportation Programs

DAV Van

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Prairie Hills Transit

Veteran Transportation Service
Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

DAV Van

Veteran Transportation Service
ICAP 2

Veteran Transportation Service
Prairie Hills Transit

DAV Van

Veteran Transportation Service
Rapid Transit System

Prairie Hills Transit

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Peoples Transit

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

Pierre River City Transit

DAV Van - works with Tripp County
Tribal Transportation (RST)
DAV Van

Pierre River City Transit

Parker Transit

DAV Van

Veteran Transportation Service
DAV Van

Mitchell
Aberdeen
Pierre
Sturgis
Sturgis

VA Black Hills
Pierre

Pierre
Mitchell
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls VAHCS
Flandreau
VA Black Hills
Spearfish
Rapid City
VA Black Hills
Rapid City
Sturgis

Pierre
Sisseton
Huron

Pierre
Mitchell
Pierre

Pierre

Pierre

Rosebud

Winner

Pierre

Parker

Sioux City, IA
Sioux Falls VAHCS
Mobridge

605.995.8611
605.216.1226
605.945.2360
605.720.7065
605.642.6668
605.720.7034
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605.995.8611

605.336.3230 Ext 96551
605.336.3230 x 4196

605.864.1499
605.720.7034
605.642.6668
605.720.7065
605.720.7034
605.394.6631
605.642.6668
605.945.2360
605.698.7376
605-353-0100
605.945.2360
605.995.8611
605.945.2360
605.945.2360
605.945.2360

605-747-2593
605.842.1300
605.945.2360
605.360.4974
712.279.6605

605.336.3230 x 4196

605.845.2467

DAV

DAV

HRTG

DAV

HRTG

VA

HRTG

HRTG

DAV

DAV

VA

Public Transit
VA

Public Transit
DAV

VA

Public Transit
HRTG

HRTG

DAV

Public Transit
HRTG

DAV

HRTG

HRTG

HRTG

Tribal

DAV

HRTG

Public Transit
DAV

VA

DAV

$S5

555



Veteran Transportation Programs

Yankton DAV Van Yankton 605.260.4420

Yankton Yankton Transit Yankton 605.665.4610 Public Transit
Ziebach Pierre River City Transit Pierre 605.945.2360 HRTG
Ziebach ND Highly Rural Transportation Program Bismarck 800-920-9595 HRTG
TRIBES

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Crow Creek Sioux Tribe

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe Tribal Transport Tribal
Oglala Sioux Tribe Veteran Transportation Service VA Black Hills 605.720.7034 VA
Rosebud Sioux Tribe DAV Van and Tribal Transport Rosebud 605.747.2593 DAV/Tribal
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate SWO Tribal Bus Sisseton 605.419.1007 Tribal
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe ND Highly Rural Transportation Program Ft Yates 701.854.8589 HRTG
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Sitting Bull College Transit/ Tribal transport Ft Yates 701.854.8090 Tribal

Yankton Sioux Tribe

and Hot Springs --- depends on location/patient/other options
Fort Meade 605.347.2511 X 7103
Hot Springs 605.745.2000 X 2095
Sioux Falls 605.336.3230 x 4196

**** VA Transportation can ba available from Sioux Falls, Fort Meade



